DocuSign Envelope ID: 015B351A-AB93-4E9A-879C-600DFB24675C

CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER

No. 2

Date 9-22-23

Contract No. BLDG-2023-034 for the following public work: Pump House Regional Arts Center Toilet
Addition & Renovation Project between Fowler & Hammer, Inc. and the City of La Crosse, dated June
1, 2023, is hereby changed in the following particulars, to-wit:

The following specific work is hereby eliminated from such contract:
None -$ 0.00
The following specific work is hereby added to such contract:

Remove old foundation & underground fuel tank $ 8739.03

By virtue of such changes in the contract, the following revisions shall be made in the contract

price:
Contract Price $ 311.188.72
Contract price decreased by eliminations ------ $ 0.00
Contract price increased by additions----------- $ 8739.03
Net Deduetions-or Additions (Strike out one) $ 8739.03
Revised Contract Price $ 319.927.75

Fowler & Hammer, Inc.
NAME OF CONTRACTOR

%j BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS

CONTRACTOR SIGNATURE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that there are sufficient funds in the treasury to meet the liability assumed by the
foregoing addenda to contract, or that provision has been made to pay the liability that will accrue thereunder.
(WS 62.15-12; 62.09-10-f)

DocuSigned by:
(_Daw}i Tausclr
—

EE923CC8B4BCA43... Budget Analyst
DocuSigned by:
[d/w(moé Hoawkine

AQ3F306A40954A6... Controller



		2023-09-25T12:46:19-0700
	Digitally verifiable PDF exported from www.docusign.com




